রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, মে ৭, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

PUBLIC NOTICE IN THE MATTERS OF TIME ASSETS LTD.

May 06, 2023

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

This is to notify that an EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING of the shareholders of **TIME ASSETS LTD.**, will be held at company's registered office at 15, Imran Tower (2nd Floor), Kazi Nazrul Islam Road, Chattogram on June 08, 2023 at 4.00 P.M. to transact the following special resolutions with or without modification:

- i. To consider the liquidators statements of financial affairs on members' voluntary winding up of the TIME ASSETS LTD.
- ii. To approve the members' voluntary winding up of the TIME ASSETS LTD.

FOR: TIME ASSETS LTD.

NASIR MOHAMMAD & CO. Chartered Accountants

(Liquidators).

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। ব্রেনজন চাম্বুগং, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৫২৪৫) **মূল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০